
Spring 2024 Date 

Pre-registration opens for designated student groups Monday, November 6, 2023 

Registration opens for all students Monday, November 13, 2023 

Financial Guarantee Clean-up Process (Students that have 
not completed the financial acknowledgement will be 

purged at this time) 
Monday, January 8, 2024 

Last day for payment or payment plan without a late 
payment fee (Payment Information) Monday, January 15, 2024 

Last day for 100% refund for total withdrawal Monday, January 15, 2024 

Martin Luther King Day Holiday (campus closed no classes) Monday, January 15, 2024 

First day of semester/Classes begin Tuesday, January 16, 2024 

Late registration begins (with late registration fee) Tuesday, January 16, 2024 

Late registration ends and web‐registration closes (This is 
the last day you will be able to add a course without special 

approval) 

Monday, January 22, 2024 

Administrative Change period begins (permission required) Tuesday, January 23, 2024 

Graduation application opens on myTSU Web Monday, January 29, 2024 

Census I Date Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Administrative Change period ends Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Drop a course while remaining enrolled with 100% 
refund Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Financial Guarantee Clean-up Process (Students that have 
not completed the financial acknowledgement will be 

purged at this time) 

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Purge for Non-Attendance (NAT) (Close of Business = 5 
p.m. CST) Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

Reinstatement for Non-Attendance (NAT) begins Thursday, February 1, 2024 

Reinstatement for Non-Attendance (NAT) ends Monday, February 5, 2024 

Census II Date Monday, February 12, 2024 

Purge for Non-Payment (Courses will be dropped for 
students who have not paid in full or made payment 

arrangements - Payment Information). 

Monday, February 12, 2024 

Last day to withdraw with any refund Monday, February 12, 2024 

Reinstatement with fee begins (approval required) Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

Reinstatement with fee ends (approval required) Wednesday, February 14, 2024 

Graduation application closes on my TSU Web Friday, March 1, 2024 

Midterm exams Sat., March 2 - Fri, Mar. 8, 2024 

Midterm grades Tues., March 5 - Tues, Mar. 12, 2024 

Spring Break (No classes – campus offices are open) Mon., March 11 - Fri., Mar. 15, 2024 

Good Friday (campus closed) Friday, March 29, 2024 

https://www.tsu.edu/about/administration/finance/departments/student-accounting/tuition-and-fees
https://www.tsu.edu/about/administration/finance/departments/student-accounting/tuition-and-fees


May Mini/Summer/Fall 2024 Early Registration opens for 
designated students Monday, April 1, 2024 

May Mini/Summer/Fall 2024 Registration opens for all 
students 

Monday, April 8, 2024 

Last day to drop or withdraw (no refunds) Monday, April 8, 2024 

Final exams   Sat., May 4 - Thurs., May 9, 2024 

Grading opens Tuesday, May 7, 2024 

Last day of semester Friday, May 10, 2024 

Commencement Rehearsal – Please visit our 
Commencement Website for more information. 

Friday, May 10, 2024 

Commencement Ceremony – Please visit our 
Commencement Website for more information. 

Saturday, May 11, 2024 

Grading closes Tuesday, May 14, 2024 

Grades available to students in myTSU portal Friday, May 17, 2024 

*Calendar subject to change

https://www.tsu.edu/commencement/
https://www.tsu.edu/commencement/
https://ssb-prod.ec.tsu.edu/PROD/twbkwbis.P_WWWLogin

